Seacrest Village: (760) 632-0081 Seacrest Foundation: (760) 516-2019

January 7, 2021

Dear Residents, Families and Staff,

Last evening we learned that one of our Goldberg Healthcare Center nurses has tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. This employee was last on campus yesterday, January 6th, 2021. Of course, you will be notified if you were exposed.

As we have previously shared, we will continue to follow the “Criteria for Return to Work for Health Care Personnel with Confirmed or Suspected COVID-19” guidance issued by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).

We are doing our best to mitigate the spread of this virus and, as always, want to keep you as safe and protected as we can.

It isn’t easy to write these letters, and we know it is getting heavy to receive them. Please do not hesitate to reach out if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

 

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation Presidential Chair